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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                        6A Prova Invernale Es. A Es. B 

                                      --- 

                            Turno 1 --- 18/02/2018 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PESTELLI AZZURRA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 33 80       

2)   COSTAGLI FRANCESCA     2009 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 40 00       

3)   COSTAGLI FEDERICA      2009 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 42 30       

4)   MATTIOLI MARTINA       2009 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 43 70       

5)   INNOCENTI ZOE          2009 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 44 40       

6)   SIMONCINI CHIARA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 45 20       

7)   GIOFFREDI AURORA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 46 20       

8)   FREGIATI ALESSIA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 46 50       

9)   BARLUZZI BIANCA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 48 50       

10)  ROMOLI MARGHERITA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 49 20       

11)  BEQAJ ELVIRA           2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 49 80       

12)  CAVALLARO VIOLA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 51 00       

13)  BIANCHINI SOFIA        2009 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 51 30       

14)  PANTANI FRANCESCA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 51 70       

15)  MAGNI CHIARA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 53 80       

16)  FILIPPINI ANNA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 54 20       

17)  PETRINI CARLOTTA       2009 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 56 90       

18)  LEONE FRANCESCA        2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 57 30       

19)  D'ACCIO' LIA           2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 57 90       

20)  BEKAJ KATERINA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 58 30       

21)  FIORINI MATILDE        2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 59 40       

22)  VITALE SWAMI VIOLA     2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 00 10       

23)  MILANI CARLA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 04 00       

24)  MANOLE CATERINA        2009 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 04 10       

25)  DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 04 80       

26)  CAPPELLINI MARTA       2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 14 60       

27)  BEN MOUSSA SOFIA       2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 16 90       

 

1)   PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 26 90       

2)   BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 32 60       

3)   CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 33 70       

4)   SIMOCINI LUCREZIA      2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 33 80       

5)   CHIAVERINI VIOLA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 37 70       

6)   UNSIHUAY REYNOSO KADEL 2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 38 20       

7)   BONI WIOLA             2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 38 30       

8)   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 39 30       

9)   POGGIALI ALESSIA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 39 50       

10)  DEL BIANCO SOFIA       2008 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 40 50       

11)  VANNINI RACHELE        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 43 40       

12)  DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 44 20       

13)  TUCCI IRENE            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 45 30       

14)  LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 45 60       

15)  SENESI AZZURRA         2008 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 46 10       

16)  CAPACCI SARA           2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 47 20       

17)  KUCHARCZYK LIA         2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 52 30       

18)  PETRINI ALESSIA        2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 01 30       

19)  DE PACE EMANUELA       2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 02 70       

20)  SOLE ELEONORA          2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 05 00       

21)  MANGINI GIORGIA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 09 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 26 60       

2)   PELOSI NICCOLO'        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 34 20       

3)   CIAMPOLI MARCO         2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 36 20       

4)   SINGH VARINDER         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 38 90       

5)   BRAHIMAY LEANDRO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 41 50       

6)   LOPORTO LUCA           2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 42 00       

7)   FONDELLI RICCARDO      2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 42 80       

8)   PAGANI LORENZO         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 43 90       

9)   MAZZALI NICCOLO'       2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 44 50       

10)  CAVALIERI FRANCESCO    2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 46 30       

11)  CRAIUT DAVID           2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 48 00       

11)  EMANUELE ALESSANDRO    2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 48 00       

13)  BERSOTTI PIETRO        2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 48 90       

14)  GIANNOTTI LORENZO      2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 52 20       

15)  VINCI FRANCESCO BRUNO  2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 53 20       

16)  NGAMUE FLORIAN         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 53 90       

17)  IASCI LEONARDO         2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 54 00       

18)  GARAU GABRIEL          2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 54 50       

18)  TORCHIA VIERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 54 50       

20)  RAVENNI ALESSIO        2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 55 30       

21)  EJBEJA DAVIDE          2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 56 50       

22)  PRATESI AUGUSTO THOMAS 2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 57 50       

23)  DINI ANDREA            2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 57 60       

24)  CEVOLANI MASSIMO       2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 58 70       

25)  CIPRIANI TOMMASO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 03 30       

nc   ARCUTI GABRIELE        2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        Squalificato       

nc   ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL Squalificato       

 

1)   BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 22 60       

2)   TICCI SILVANO          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 28 10       

3)   MILO TOMAS             2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 28 50       

4)   STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 29 10       

5)   ALONGI GIACOMO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 29 20       

6)   CHINAPPI FILIPPO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 29 30       

7)   ROSELLI ASCANIO        2007 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 29 80       

8)   MONTOCI ALBERTO        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 31 10       

9)   DI BENEDETTO MASSIMO   2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 31 20       

9)   ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 31 20       

11)  EMANUELE LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 32 10       

12)  MAGRINO FRANCESCO      2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 32 40       

13)  RAFANELLI GABRIELE     2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 35 30       

14)  GIORGETTI RICCARDO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 36 00       

15)  MIRANDA FRANCESCO      2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 36 20       

16)  ELMNAWAR ADAM          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 36 30       

17)  VIANELLO LORENZO       2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 38 40       

18)  CAPPELLINI LORENZO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 42 90       

19)  MASI GABRIELE          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 45 30       

19)  TONELLI JACOPO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 45 30       

21)  VAINIGLI EMANUELE      2007 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 51 80       

22)  PISTOLESI GIACOMO      2007 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 52 60       

23)  MONTORI ANDREA         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 58 60       

24)  MAZZI ALESSANDRO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 59 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   COSTAGLI FRANCESCA     2009 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 39 10       



2)   SIMONCINI CHIARA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 40 90       

3)   COSTAGLI FEDERICA      2009 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 41 50       

4)   BEQAJ ELVIRA           2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 41 80       

5)   ROSSI ANGELICA         2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 42 50       

6)   GIULIANI STELLA        2009 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 43 30       

7)   BARTALESI REBECCA      2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 44 60       

8)   BIANCHINI SOFIA        2009 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 44 70       

9)   BANDINI NATALIA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 45 30       

9)   PETRINI CARLOTTA       2009 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 45 30       

11)  PANTANI FRANCESCA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 45 80       

12)  LEONE FRANCESCA        2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 46 90       

13)  MOSCHINI ALLEGRA       2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 47 30       

14)  SPICCI MARGHERITA      2009 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 48 70       

15)  FILIPPINI ANNA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 49 90       

16)  MILANI CARLA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 50 20       

16)  TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 50 20       

18)  DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 50 40       

19)  ORSIMARI MARTA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 52 30       

20)  D'ACCIO' LIA           2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 53 20       

21)  BEN MOUSSA SOFIA       2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 55 30       

22)  CAPPELLINI MARTA       2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 00 20       

 

1)   SCHIUMARINI STELLA     2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 34 40       

2)   PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 36 10       

3)   MONETTA MARTINA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 36 20       

4)   BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 36 70       

5)   GIANNELLI VIOLA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 36 90       

6)   CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 37 50       

7)   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 38 70       

8)   CHIAVERINI VIOLA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 39 00       

9)   BONI WIOLA             2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 39 10       

10)  GALLI ELEONORA         2008 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 39 50       

11)  ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 39 60       

12)  LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 41 50       

12)  POGGIALI ALESSIA       2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 41 50       

14)  CAMBI IRENE            2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 41 70       

15)  UNSIHUAY REYNOSO KADEL 2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 42 10       

16)  DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 30       

17)  TUCCI IRENE            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 42 40       

18)  MOLINARI ELISA         2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 43 40       

19)  BETTI IRENE            2008 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 44 50       

20)  ROSSI GIULIA           2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 44 90       

21)  DAL MONTE SOFIA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 46 60       

22)  TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 56 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   D'APOTE ANDREA         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 33 70       

2)   BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 34 70       

3)   ARCUTI GABRIELE        2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 37 60       

4)   CECCHERELLI COSIMO     2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 38 40       

5)   VISCIANI NERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 40 70       

6)   CIAMPOLI MARCO         2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 40 90       

7)   EMANUELE ALESSANDRO    2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 41 10       

8)   GIOLLI GABRIELE        2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 41 30       

9)   LOPORTO LUCA           2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 20       

10)  CRAIUT DAVID           2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 42 40       

11)  CAVALIERI FRANCESCO    2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 42 70       

12)  ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 42 80       

13)  VINCI FRANCESCO BRUNO  2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 45 10       



14)  CEVOLANI MASSIMO       2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 45 80       

15)  SAVI ALESSANDRO        2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 46 60       

16)  NOTO LEONARDO          2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 47 70       

17)  GARAU GABRIEL          2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 48 90       

18)  PASSERI FLAVIO         2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 56 40       

 

1)   BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 33 50       

1)   MILANI NICCOLO'        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 33 50       

3)   CHINAPPI FILIPPO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 33 90       

4)   BUSONI NICCOLO'        2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 34 00       

5)   MILO TOMAS             2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 34 20       

6)   ALONGI GIACOMO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 34 40       

7)   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 34 90       

8)   EMANUELE LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 35 20       

9)   ROSELLI ASCANIO        2007 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 35 40       

10)  BARDUCCI MANUEL        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 35 80       

10)  MAGRINO FRANCESCO      2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 35 80       

12)  DE LEONARDIS SIMONE    2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 36 00       

12)  NASTRI GABRIELE        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 36 00       

14)  MONTOCI ALBERTO        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 36 40       

15)  COPPOLI TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 36 60       

16)  DUSHKU RYAN            2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 36 80       

17)  STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 37 50       

18)  ARCIONI GABRIELE       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 37 70       

19)  TONELLI JACOPO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 37 80       

20)  CAPPELLINI LORENZO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 38 40       

21)  RAFANELLI GABRIELE     2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 39 40       

22)  GIORGETTI RICCARDO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 40 10       

23)  FUSAROLI EDOARDO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 40 20       

24)  MONTORI ANDREA         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 80       

25)  VAINIGLI EMANUELE      2007 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 44 20       

26)  PISTOLESI GIACOMO      2007 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 45 10       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   25 Apnea Partenza Femmine Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PESTELLI AZZURRA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 19 40       

2)   BARTALESI REBECCA      2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 21 30       

3)   GIULIANI STELLA        2009 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 22 00       

4)   ROMOLI MARGHERITA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 22 30       

5)   INNOCENTI ZOE          2009 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 22 40       

6)   ROSSI ANGELICA         2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 22 50       

7)   FREGIATI ALESSIA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 22 90       

8)   GIOFFREDI AURORA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 23 20       

9)   CAVALLARO VIOLA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 23 40       

10)  FIORINI MATILDE        2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 23 60       

11)  MOSCHINI ALLEGRA       2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 23 70       

12)  MAGNI CHIARA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 23 80       

13)  TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 24 20       

14)  BANDINI NATALIA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 24 50       

15)  SPICCI MARGHERITA      2009 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 24 60       

16)  BARLUZZI BIANCA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 25 40       

17)  BEKAJ KATERINA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 25 80       

18)  VITALE SWAMI VIOLA     2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 27 00       

19)  MANOLE CATERINA        2009 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 27 30       

20)  ORSIMARI MARTA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 27 40       

 

1)   SCHIUMARINI STELLA     2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 17 80       

2)   GIANNELLI VIOLA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 18 60       

3)   ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 19 70       

4)   SIMOCINI LUCREZIA      2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 19 90       



5)   MONETTA MARTINA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 20 20       

6)   CAMBI IRENE            2008 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 21 10       

6)   GALLI ELEONORA         2008 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 21 10       

6)   VANNINI RACHELE        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 21 10       

9)   SENESI AZZURRA         2008 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 21 20       

10)  BETTI IRENE            2008 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 21 40       

11)  DEL BIANCO SOFIA       2008 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 22 00       

12)  ROSSI GIULIA           2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 23 40       

13)  MOLINARI ELISA         2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 23 80       

14)  DE PACE EMANUELA       2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 24 40       

15)  SOLE ELEONORA          2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 25 20       

16)  PETRINI ALESSIA        2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 25 90       

17)  DAL MONTE SOFIA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 26 60       

18)  TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 27 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   25 Apnea Partenza Maschi Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   D'APOTE ANDREA         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 17 10       

2)   PELOSI NICCOLO'        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 19 00       

3)   CECCHERELLI COSIMO     2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 19 40       

4)   SINGH VARINDER         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 19 50       

5)   BRAHIMAY LEANDRO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 20 70       

6)   PAGANI LORENZO         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 20 80       

7)   PRATESI AUGUSTO THOMAS 2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 20 90       

8)   BERSOTTI PIETRO        2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 21 00       

9)   NOTO LEONARDO          2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 21 30       

10)  VISCIANI NERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 21 50       

11)  GIOLLI GABRIELE        2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 21 70       

12)  SAVI ALESSANDRO        2008 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 21 90       

13)  EJBEJA DAVIDE          2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 22 50       

14)  NGAMUE FLORIAN         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 22 60       

15)  GIANNOTTI LORENZO      2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 23 40       

16)  FONDELLI RICCARDO      2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 23 80       

17)  CIPRIANI TOMMASO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 23 90       

18)  RAVENNI ALESSIO        2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 24 20       

19)  TORCHIA VIERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 24 40       

20)  IASCI LEONARDO         2008 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 26 20       

21)  PASSERI FLAVIO         2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 26 40       

 

1)   MILANI NICCOLO'        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 16 10       

2)   BUSONI NICCOLO'        2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 17 00       

3)   BARDUCCI MANUEL        2007 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 17 50       

4)   NASTRI GABRIELE        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 17 70       

4)   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 17 70       

6)   DE LEONARDIS SIMONE    2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 17 90       

7)   VIANELLO LORENZO       2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 18 50       

8)   TICCI SILVANO          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 18 80       

9)   DUSHKU RYAN            2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 19 00       

10)  COPPOLI TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 19 20       

10)  DI BENEDETTO MASSIMO   2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 19 20       

12)  FUSAROLI EDOARDO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 19 50       

13)  MIRANDA FRANCESCO      2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 19 80       

14)  ARCIONI GABRIELE       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 20 20       

15)  ELMNAWAR ADAM          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 20 90       

16)  MASI GABRIELE          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 23 20       

17)  MAZZI ALESSANDRO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 24 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



                        6A Prova Invernale Es. A Es. B 

                                      --- 

                            Turno 2 --- 18/02/2018 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BORRELLI BEATRICE      2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 34 50       

2)   SANTINI CHIARA         2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          05 51 00       

 

1)   BELLI SILVIA           2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 19 40       

2)   TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 50 30       

3)   TRENTANOVI ADELE       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 57 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   OBINO GABRIELE         2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 59 90       

2)   FEI NICCOLO'           2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 06 23 70       

 

1)   COZZI TOMMASO          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 04 10       

2)   VOLPI PIETRO           2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 42 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PARRA FEDERICA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 40 00       

2)   BUCCI MARTINA          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 41 20       

3)   FOSSI CHIARA           2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 43 10       

4)   CLEMENTI ELETTRA       2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 47 30       

5)   MICHELOZZI SOEMI       2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 53 80       

 

1)   PETRINI VIOLA          2006 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 24 90       

2)   MATI IRENE             2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 25 90       

3)   TISSI SONIA            2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 32 80       

4)   DEI GIADA              2006 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 34 90       

5)   BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 36 40       

6)   VIVARELLI GIORGIA      2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 37 10       

7)   TRONCATI MATILDE       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 38 90       

8)   POSSENTI SOFIA         2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 39 50       

9)   CARLOTTI LINDA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 42 40       

10)  ALARI PUCCI SOFIA      2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 44 30       

11)  MAESTRINI EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 46 60       

12)  MELCHIONDA ASIA        2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 50 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SALVADORI DIEGO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 29 10       

2)   CRICCHI TOMMASO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 39 60       

3)   FEI NICCOLO'           2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 40 30       

4)   CESARETTI LUDOVICO CAR 2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 40 60       

5)   FORNAINI GUIDO         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 42 40       



 

1)   FIXHA RAFAELLO         2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 22 70       

2)   CIMMINO FRANCESCO      2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 31 30       

3)   CAVARI JACOPO          2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 31 70       

4)   GALASSI NICCOLO'       2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 31 80       

5)   GAROSI LUCA            2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 32 10       

6)   DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 32 20       

7)   BARONCINI NICCOLO'     2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 32 90       

7)   PUCCI FILIPPO          2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 32 90       

9)   IACOB ANDREI           2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 37 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   ROCCHIGIANI SARA       2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 34 50       

2)   LUPORINI ELETTRA       2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 35 70       

3)   GIANNELLI EMMA VITTORI 2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 36 40       

4)   LEVIS SOFIA            2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 37 60       

5)   GALINGANI ALESSIA      2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 38 50       

6)   BATTAGLIA PITINELLO KA 2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 39 60       

 

1)   MILAZZOTTO COSTANZA    2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 31 50       

2)   SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 32 50       

3)   ARCHETTI LAVINIA       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 33 60       

4)   SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 33 70       

5)   BALDUCCI COSTANZA      2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 39 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   NARDONI FEDERICO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 31 80       

2)   GHIGNONI PIETRO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 33 00       

2)   MAGGIORE PIETRO        2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 33 00       

4)   LATINI GIOVANNI        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 33 10       

5)   FRONGIA ANDREA         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 33 80       

6)   RIGHI MANFREDI         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 34 10       

7)   BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 34 30       

8)   SIMONCINI DANIL        2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 35 70       

9)   SALVIONI JACOPO        2006 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 35 90       

10)  HAXHIRAJ SEBASTIAN     2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 36 70       

11)  TONINELLI LORENZO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 37 80       

12)  ANGUILLA FAUSTO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 38 60       

13)  FERRARO ENRICO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 40 80       

 

1)   MARIABELLI EMANUELE    2005 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 30 90       

2)   BOGAZZI MATTEO         2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 31 70       

3)   ZAZZERI ALESSANDRO     2005 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 32 00       

4)   FEI TOMMASO            2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 34 10       

5)   FANI LUCA              2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 34 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Misti Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   RENSI GIULIA           2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 03 90       

2)   BUCCI MARTINA          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 19 60       



3)   NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 03 24 80       

4)   FOSSI CHIARA           2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 30 30       

5)   CALAMAI FRANCESCA      2007 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 34 70       

6)   TOMMASI LAVINIA        2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 37 20       

 

1)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 02 44 80       

2)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 45 90       

3)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 51 20       

4)   VIVARELLI GIORGIA      2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 03 10       

5)   NENCIONI ANNA          2006 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 03 50       

6)   ROMENI ELISA           2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 13 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Misti Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   VESOVIC VALENTINO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 50 00       

2)   MARTIGNAGO GIULIO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 56 40       

3)   GIORGI EMILIO          2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 02 90       

 

1)   PEZZATINI TOMMASO      2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 37 80       

2)   SARTI ROSATI TOMMASO   2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 45 20       

3)   BROGELLI ANDREA        2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 48 50       

4)   SALVANTI MARCO         2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 00 90       

5)   AVILIA ANDREA          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 18 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MORONESE CHIARA        2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 80       

2)   RRAPAJ ADRIANA         2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 44 90       

3)   ROCCHIGIANI SARA       2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 45 80       

4)   CLEMENTI ELETTRA       2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 48 40       

5)   CALAMAI FRANCESCA      2007 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 48 70       

6)   BIANCHI INDIA ALEXANDR 2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 49 50       

7)   GIANNELLI EMMA VITTORI 2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 49 60       

8)   VANNI ELISA            2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 50 20       

9)   FRANCO SOFIA           2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 52 70       

10)  TOMMASI LAVINIA        2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 54 10       

nc   BERNARDINI MIA         2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               Squalificato       

 

1)   TISSI SONIA            2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 43 10       

2)   PIERALLI GEMMA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 43 50       

3)   BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 46 20       

4)   POSSENTI SOFIA         2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 46 70       

5)   ALARI PUCCI SOFIA      2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 48 60       

6)   MAESTRINI EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 49 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   LATINI GIOVANNI        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 42 80       

2)   CRICCHI TOMMASO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 45 60       

3)   OBINO GABRIELE         2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 46 20       

4)   FRONGIA ANDREA         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 47 00       

5)   CECCHERELLI LAPO       2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 50 00       



nc   HYSAJ MATTEO           2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        Squalificato       

 

1)   GIGLI GABRIELE         2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 37 70       

2)   CASINI JACOPO          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 40 30       

3)   CAVARI JACOPO          2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 41 50       

4)   BARONCINI NICCOLO'     2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 41 90       

4)   GAROSI LUCA            2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 41 90       

4)   PUCCI FILIPPO          2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 41 90       

7)   CIMMINO FRANCESCO      2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 42 10       

7)   ESPOSITO MATTEO        2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 10       

9)   GALASSI NICCOLO'       2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 43 40       

10)  IACOB ANDREI           2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 45 10       

11)  VOLPI PIETRO           2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 45 40       

12)  AVILIA ANDREA          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 49 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BALDETTI FEDERICA      2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 18 50       

2)   LUPORINI ELETTRA       2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 20 00       

3)   SHAHOLLARI IRIS        2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 29 80       

4)   MICHELOZZI SOEMI       2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 29 90       

5)   BERNARDINI MIA         2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 46 40       

 

1)   SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 14 80       

2)   TRENTANOVI ADELE       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 19 80       

3)   MELCHIONDA ASIA        2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 26 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 08 30       

2)   MARTIGNAGO GIULIO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 09 90       

3)   TOCCAFONDI MATTEO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 11 00       

4)   MAGGIORE PIETRO        2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 13 70       

5)   BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 15 10       

 

1)   VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 04 80       

2)   COZZI TOMMASO          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 05 80       

3)   FIXHA RAFAELLO         2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 05 90       

4)   MARIABELLI EMANUELE    2005 M  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 07 90       

5)   FANI LUCA              2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 18 20       

6)   GRASSO PATRIZIO        2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 26 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   RRAPAJ ADRIANA         2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 27 40       

2)   RENSI GIULIA           2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 28 50       

3)   TAVERNI ALESSIA        2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 30 30       

4)   NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 33 00       

4)   VANNI ELISA            2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 33 00       

6)   LEVIS SOFIA            2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 33 10       

7)   GALINGANI ALESSIA      2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 33 80       

8)   BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 34 30       



 

1)   MILAZZOTTO COSTANZA    2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 22 00       

2)   ROMENI ELISA           2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 27 40       

3)   MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 34 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SANTURRO GIACOMO       2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 17 60       

2)   SALVADORI DIEGO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 20 40       

3)   NARDONI FEDERICO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 23 60       

4)   GROSU CRISTIAN         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 24 90       

5)   FORNAINI GUIDO         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 30 60       

6)   FERRARO ENRICO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 34 40       

 

1)   BROGELLI ANDREA        2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 13 30       

2)   CASINI JACOPO          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 16 00       

3)   BARRACANI MARCO        2005 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 18 90       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   FRANCO SOFIA           2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 36 70       

 

1)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 16 80       

2)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 27 20       

3)   SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 27 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   NENCIONI MATTIA        2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 23 90       

2)   CECCHERELLI LAPO       2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 24 00       

3)   ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 27 60       

4)   TONINELLI LORENZO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 44 00       

 

1)   PEZZATINI TOMMASO      2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 12 50       

2)   SIMONTI MATTIA         2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 14 70       

3)   BOGAZZI MATTEO         2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 21 30       

4)   FEI TOMMASO            2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 25 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BALDETTI FEDERICA      2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 41 30       

2)   BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 42 80       

3)   GREWING NOEMI          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 44 30       

 

1)   MATI IRENE             2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 36 80       

2)   TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 40 60       

3)   MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 43 70       

4)   BALDUCCI COSTANZA      2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 45 40       



 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   VESOVIC VALENTINO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 37 20       

2)   NENCIONI MATTIA        2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 00 38 40       

3)   GHIGNONI PIETRO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 38 60       

4)   BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 39 50       

5)   RIGHI MANFREDI         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 39 70       

6)   CESARETTI LUDOVICO CAR 2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 40 90       

7)   COSTA NICCOLO          2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 42 00       

 

1)   VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 34 30       

2)   ESPOSITO MATTEO        2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 38 10       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MORONESE CHIARA        2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 38 50       

2)   BORRELLI BEATRICE      2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 39 20       

3)   BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 40 80       

4)   TAVERNI ALESSIA        2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 41 60       

 

1)   BELLI SILVIA           2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 33 30       

2)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 33 60       

3)   PETRINI VIOLA          2006 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 34 10       

4)   NENCIONI ANNA          2006 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 36 80       

5)   ARCHETTI LAVINIA       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 38 20       

6)   TRONCATI MATILDE       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 39 20       

7)   CARLOTTI LINDA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 39 60       

8)   TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 40 30       

9)   DEI GIADA              2006 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          00 40 50       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SPALLETTI ANDREA       2006 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 36 80       

2)   SANTURRO GIACOMO       2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 37 10       

3)   GROSU CRISTIAN         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 40 40       

4)   HAXHIRAJ SEBASTIAN     2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 42 80       

5)   SALVIONI JACOPO        2006 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 00 43 40       

nc   GIORGI EMILIO          2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        Squalificato       

 

1)   SIMONTI MATTIA         2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 33 40       

2)   GIGLI GABRIELE         2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 34 00       

3)   NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         00 39 40       

4)   GRASSO PATRIZIO        2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     00 48 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Misti Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PARRA FEDERICA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 28 50       



2)   BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 35 40       

3)   SHAHOLLARI IRIS        2007 F  NUOTO LIFE STYLE          01 37 80       

4)   GREWING NOEMI          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 38 80       

5)   BATTAGLIA PITINELLO KA 2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 42 50       

6)   BIANCHI INDIA ALEXANDR 2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 43 40       

 

1)   PIERALLI GEMMA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 29 60       

2)   TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 36 40       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Misti Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   TOCCAFONDI MATTEO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 21 40       

2)   SPALLETTI ANDREA       2006 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 24 00       

3)   BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 26 60       

4)   COSTA NICCOLO          2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 28 40       

5)   ANGUILLA FAUSTO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 34 70       

6)   SIMONCINI DANIL        2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 35 70       

nc   HYSAJ MATTEO           2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        Squalificato       

 

1)   SARTI ROSATI TOMMASO   2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 17 50       

2)   BARRACANI MARCO        2005 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 18 70       

3)   NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 22 60       

4)   SALVANTI MARCO         2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 27 40       

5)   DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 30 70       

nc   ZAZZERI ALESSANDRO     2005 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Staffetta 4x100 Misti Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO    05.28.30 Sganzerla Emma          01'24"90        

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Staffetta 4x100 Misti Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

fg  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO    05.49.70 Cozzi Tommaso           00'00"00        

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Staffetta 4x100 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   NUOTO LIFE STYLE       05.02.01 Petrini Viola           01'06"00        

2   ACQUATICA LIVORNO      05.17.20 Scali Rossella          01'11"80        

3   SIENA NUOTO            06.01.70 Grewing Noemi           01'31"40        

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Staffetta 4x100 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     04.44.30 Simonti Mattia          01'08"50        

2   ACQUATICA LIVORNO      04.48.80 Vianello Niccolo'       01'07"80        



 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Mistaffetta 4x50 Stile Libero Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA C 02.15.80 Staffetta -             00'00"00        

2   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.16.60 Santurro Giacomo        00'00"00        

3   POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA C 02.18.60 Staffetta -             00'00"00        

4   SIENA NUOTO            02.29.90 Galassi Niccolo'        00'00"00        

5   RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  02.33.30 Fornaini Guido          00'00"00        

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Staffetta 4x50 Misti Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  02.53.50 Righi Manfredi          00'40"60        

 

 

 


